

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 8631-8632/2005

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2005 in WP No. 347/1993 & WP No. 2890/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTIBAGH COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhagalia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, learned counsel for responden

accepts notice.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affi

davit.

Two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master