

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20194-20195/2005

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTIBAGH COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Dr. R.N. Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioners for dasti service of notice on

the unserved respondents stands allowed. File affidavit with proof of service within three

weeks.

List again on 12.10.2006.

Kumar)

(B. Sudheendra

gistrar

Re

rd