

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20194-20195/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/05/2005 in WP No. 347/1993 & WP No. 2890/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTIBAGH COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 27/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D.Adkar,

Mrs. S.D.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

Permission to file documents, is granted.

[MEERA HEMANT]

[VEERA VERMA]

ASSTT. REGR.

COURT MASTER

\202ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20194-20195/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/05/2005 in WP No. 347/1993 & WP No. 2890/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTIBAGH COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 27/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D.Adkar,
Mrs. S.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

Permission to file documents, is granted.

[MEERA HEMANT]
ASSTT. REGR.

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER