

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20194-20195/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/05/2005 in WP No. 347/1993 & WP No. 2890/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTIBAGH COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nelkanth Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bagalia, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.  
Mrs. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

2

Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel for respondent No. 1 has submitted that a proposal has been sent to the Pune Municipal Corporation in regard to the land in question. Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel for the Pune Municipal Corporation, petitioner No. 1 submits that the proposal sent is under consideration and will be placed before the General Body of the Corporation and it may take about eight weeks.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master