

L
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4589-4590 OF 2008

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOTIBAGH COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charudatta Mohindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P.Mayee, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellants for filing
the Statement of Case within six weeks. Within eight weeks
thereafter, the respondents shall file their Statement of Case.

| (Anita Malhotra)
| Sr.PA

| | (Veena Lakhina)
| | Court Master

| |